FOI 0327/2024 Response

Please can you provide a response on the below:

1. Please confirm the name and email address of the relevant contact within the trust who is responsible for agency hires for the following categories:

Facilities

Estates

Administrative / Clerical

Ambulance / Patient Transport

The Trust is unable to provide the requested information, this is because we do not routinely release staff members personal information for those below a band 8c role.

We therefore rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, to deny this aspect of your request.

However, we can confirm that the People Partner for Resourcing and Temporary Staffing is responsible for temporary staffing, and they can be contacted on the following generic email: <u>bsmhft.temporarystaffing@nhs.net</u>

2. Please confirm whether the trust utilises a 3rd party vendor or tech system for the hiring of the following agency staff categories. If so, please confirm the name of the vendor / tech provider:

Facilities

Estates

Administrative / Clerical

Ambulance / Patient Transport

The Trust do not use 3rd party vendor or tech system for the hiring.